

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26851/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2011 in WA No.439/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

DASHRATH SINGH GURJAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL RAJAWAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 - appln. for interim directions and for  
seeking permission to bring on record additional documents which  
were not part of record of the Court below and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dav Mani Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv  
Mr. S.K. Dey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the  
petitioners.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

Interim order is vacated.

In view of the dismissal of the special leave  
petition, pending interlocutory applications, if any, do  
not survive and stand dismissed.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master